PR Contact: Christa McLaughlin

Email: cmclaughlin@whismangiordano.com

**Phone:** (302) 266-0202 x135

Managing Partner: Joseph V. Giordano, CPA, CGMA

## Whisman Giordano & Associates Announces Madison Gerdts, CPA

[Newark, Delaware] – Whisman Giordano & Associates, LLC is proud to announce that Madison Gerdts has earned the designation of Certified Public Accountant. She successfully met all the requirements set by the Delaware State Board of Accountancy.

Madison is a Supervisor at Whisman Giordano. Her specialties include work with not-for-profit organizations, healthcare, and low-income housing entities in addition to others. Madison shared, "It's a big step forward, and I'm excited for my future in such a highly-regarded industry. My CPA designation represents more than college credits and exam scores – it represents my commitment to this profession, rooted in a decade of experience and a life-long passion for service. To me, being an accountant is far more than numbers; it's truly about helping organizations achieve their missions. That said, there is an ineffable magic in adding those three letters to your e-mail signature!"

President and Managing Partner Joseph V. Giordano says, "As with all of our team members that work hard to meet their goals, we are very proud of Madison and thrilled for her. Taking this step, both with passing the exam and subsequently being licensed, is a difficult and necessary step for her to move her career forward. Madison began with us as an intern. We are excited to continue to watch and assist her in her professional growth."

## About Whisman Giordano & Associates LLC

Founded in 1973, **Whisman Giordano & Associates, LLC** is a full-service certified public accounting and business advisory firm located in Newark, Delaware. Whisman Giordano provides accounting, auditing, tax services, and business advisory services to clients throughout Delaware, southeastern Pennsylvania, and northern Maryland. Whisman Giordano is a "Superstar in Business" as recognized by the Delaware State Chamber of Commerce.

## **Contact information:**

Phone: (302) 266-0202 | Email: info@whismangiordano.com | Website: www.whismangiordano.com

<sup>\*</sup> Image for Madison Gerdts is supplied with this release and also available on request.